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l~ensonville DSO ~BNSVILDGDSO 11.2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 I 

MCI Tandem Interconnection with SBC and Verizon Tandem Switches. 

Jwest Jackson DSO ~CHCGILWJDSO 11, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 I 

MCI Tandem Name 

North Michigan lntermedia 

1 I 

South Wells DS-2 lCHCGlLTODS2 ~1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14 

I Elk Grove DSO 

MClm tandem CLLl 

CHCGILBLDSO 

ILEC Tandems Connected to MCI Tandem 

3,4,5, 10and 12 

Elk Grove DS1 

SBCNerizon Tandem Name 
Gary Indiana 10T 
Crown Point, Indiana 01T 
Harvey 61 T 
Illinois-Dearborn 71 T 
Lombard 20T 
Lagrange 50T 
Lagrange 55T 
North Brook 52T 
North Brook 55T 
Wabash 55T 
New Castle 50T 
New Castle 20T 
Stewart 55T 
North Chicago 20T 
Wabash 12T 
Rockford 52T 

EFVGlLlFDSl 

Dekalb 50T (VZ) 
Bloomington 50T (VZ) 
Lincoln 50T (VZ) 
Peoria 52T 

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10, 11,12, 13,14, 15,16,77, 
18, 19, 20, 21 

Tandem CLLl 
GARYlNGOl OT 
CRPNlNCXOlT 
HRVYILHA61T 
CHCGILID71T 
LBRDILLM20T 
LGRCILLG50T 
LGRCILLG55T 
NBRKILNT52T 
NBRKILNT55T 

CHCGILW B55T 
CHCGILNE50T 
CHCGILNE20T 
CHCGILST55T 
NCHCILNC20T 
CHCGILWB12T 
RCFRILRT52T 

L 

Champaign 51 T 
Springfield 52T 
Decatur 51 T 
Jackonsville 50T (VZ) 

Chart # for 
tandem 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

- 14 - 
15 
16 

DKLBILXA50T 
BLTNILXD50T 
LNCLILXC50T 
PEORILPJ52T 
CHMPILCP51T 
SPFDILES52T 
DCTRILDC51 T 
JCVLILXC50T 

J 

Galesburg 
Chicaao 

Macomb 50T ( vz j  ' 

364 
366 
366 
368 

17 
18 
19 
20 

Portaae. IN (VZ) 

LATA # 
358 
358 
3 58 
358 
3 58 
358 
358 
3 58 
3 58 
358 
3 58 
358 
358 
- 3 58 
358 
360 

Sterling 
Forrest 
Forrest 
Peoria 

21 
22 
2 3 
24 

LATA Name 
Chicago 
Chicago 
Chicago 
Chicago 
Chicago 
Chicago 
Chicago 
Chicago 
Chicago 
Chicago 
Chicago 
Chicago 
Chicago 
Chicago 
c h i c a g o  
Rockford 

MCBBILXDSOT 
PRTGINXAI 5T 

370 
374 
374 
376 

Champaign 
Springfield 
Springfield 

Quincv 
25 
26 

977 
358 


